
                                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 S Bayview Ave

 

Our lady of the annunciation parish 

Mount royal, quebec 
 

 

liturgical schedule 
  

Sunday Mass: 

Saturday (vigil)     5:00 pm 

 Sunday   10:00 am 
 

Weekday Mass: 

 Please see inside for details 

 

Reconciliation: Saturday 4:30-4:45 pm;  

Sunday 9:30-9:45 am, or anytime on request. 

 

baptism 

It is necessary to arrange an appointment with 

Fr. Robert for preparation. The next available date 

is July 21 at 12 pm. 

 

marriage 

Please contact the parish before setting the wedding 

date. 

 

visiting the sick 

Please contact Fr. Robert if you or a family 

member is homebound or in the hospital. He will 

gladly visit. 
 

contact information 
 

Pastor: Father Robert Clark 

Email: fr_robertclark@hotmail.com 
 

Secretary:  Mary Ohanessian 
 

Telephone: 514-738-1080 

Email: info@annunciationparish.ca 
 

Parish Catechetical Leader: 

Mary Ohanessian 

Email: faithed@annunciationparish.ca 
 

Office Hours: Please see inside for details 
  

Office Entrance: 1125 Alexander Road 
 

Mailing Address:  75 Roosevelt Ave.,  

        Mont-Royal, QC H3R 2G9 
 

Website: www.annunciationparish.ca 
 

Music Director: Lavrenti Djintcharadze 
 

Wardens: 
 

2019: Anthony Mancini, Lori-Ann Zemanovich; 

2020: Fiore Egiziano, John T. Sullivan; 

2021: John Issa, Kurt Reckziegel. 
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CFE BOOK RETURN: You can return your child’s Faith and Life text book if you wish to do so.  

They will be used again next year, thus saving the parish the expense of buying new ones!   

 

 
 

REGISTRATION FOR CHILDREN’S FAITH EDUCATION (CFE) PROGRAM begins.  

Parish children entering Grade 1 this year through Grade 6 should be enrolled in our weekly 

classes.  Classes are held Tuesdays at 4:15 pm beginning late September.  Please return the 

completed form by July 31 to ensure that your child will receive the materials required in time 

for the first class.  For more information, please contact the parish office. Beginning this 

weekend, you can pick up a registration form at the main doors of the church or fill the form out 

online on the Children’s Faith Education page on our website.  The fee is $100 per child, 

maximum $200 per family – no one will refused due to a lack of funds.   

RETURNING STUDENTS: Come see Mary during office hours to review your registration form from last year, 

make necessary changes and hand in payment.  No need to fill in a few form! 

 

ANNUNCIATION PARISH 75
TH

 ANNIVERSARY:  2020 is the 75th Anniversary of Our Lady of The 

Annunciation. In honor of this blessed year of our parish, an Anniversary Committee is 

being formed to plan and implement activities to commemorate and celebrate our 

Platinum Jubilee. John Issa and Lori-Ann Zemanovich (two of your OLAP Wardens) will 

be co-chairing the committee made up of Annunciation parishioners. Please sign up your 

interest to become members of the committee.  Signup sheets are available at the church 

entrance or send an email directly to Lori-Ann at loriannzemanovich@hotmail.com.  We 

need your help to make the celebrations a success! 

 

 

ST JOSEPH NEEDS YOU!!!  He has nowhere to go over the summer months. The signup sheet is at 

the main doors of the church.   

 

 

MASS INTENTIONS 
Saturday June 29, 2019 – 13

th
 Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm   Pro Populo 

Sunday June 30, 2019 – 13
th

 Sunday in OT 

10:00 am   Miron Macyshyn Ann Kosiuk and family 

 

 

Tuesday July 2, 2019 

8:30 am   Julio & Amelia Aquino       Aquino-Gobeil family 

Wednesday July 3, 2019 – St. Thomas 

8:30 am   Coleman and McMenamin families the Estate                         

 

 

SUMMER BULLETIN                                             

OFFICE HOURS 

Week of  July 1 to 5, office closed. 

July 9 to July 31: Tuesdays and Wednesdays, 9 am to 4 pm 

August 1 to 31: Office closed 

SUMMER MASS SCHEDULE 

Weekday Masses to August 2 inclusive: 

Tuesdays to Fridays, 8:30 am 

Weekday Masses from August 7 to 30: 

Wednesdays, 7:30 pm; Thursdays and Fridays, 8:30 am 

Sunday Mass schedule: Saturdays, 5 pm & Sundays, 10 am 

throughout the summer. 

Weekday Masses starting September 3: 

Tuesdays to Fridays, 8:30 am 

 

 

Prayers:  
 

For the sick: Rick Auclair, the 

Beauregard family, Jean-Pierre Belair, 

Mike Callard, André and Marie Coupal, 

Chuck Lawton, Marchita Obregon, 

Patricia Paul, Nevine, Jacques Viau, 

Marina Zogalis.  
 

For vocations:If you feel that God is 

calling you to the priesthood, please 

contact the Diocesan Vocations Office 

at 514-903-6200 for information.  



Thursday July 4, 2019 

8:30 am   Evelyn McMenamin  the Estate                                        

Friday July 5, 2019 

8:30 am  Special Intention   Mina Aro 
 

Saturday July 6, 2019 – 14th Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm   Pro Populo 

Sunday July 7, 2019– 14th Sunday in OT 

10:00 am   Vivian Saba   her  family 

Tuesday July 9, 2019 

8:30 am   Emmanuel Aquino the Aquino-Gobeil family 

Wednesday July 10, 2019 

8:30 am   Coleman and McMenamin families the Estate                          

Thursday July 11, 2019 – St Benedict 

8:30 am   Evelyn McMenamin   the Estate                                       

Friday July 12, 2019 

8:30 am  Special Intention   Mina Aro 
 

Saturday July 13 2019 – 15th Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm   Pro Populo 

Sunday July 14 2019 – 15th Sunday in OT 

10:00 am   Gaetano Martinez  his family 

Tuesday July 16, 2019 – Our Lady of Mount Carmel 

8:30 am   Special Intention   Mina Aro 

Wednesday July 17, 2019 

8:30 am   Coleman and McMenamin families the Estate                          

Thursday July 18, 2019 

8:30 am   Evelyn McMenamin   the Estate                                    

Friday July 19, 2019  

8:30 am  Special Intention   the Martinez family 
 

Saturday July 20, 2019 – 16
th

 Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm   Pro Populo 

Sunday July 21, 2019 - 16
th

 Sunday in OT 

10:00 am   the Harb family  Jeanette Harb 

Tuesday July 23, 2019 

8:30 am   George Geertsen  Francine Geertsen 

Wednesday July 24, 2019 

8:30 am   Special Intention   Mina Aro                           

Thursday July 25, 2019 – St James 

8:30 am   Alphonse Desaulniers  Francine Geertsen                                       

Friday July 26 2019 – Sts Joachim and Anne 

8:30 am  Special Intention   the Martinez family 
 

Saturday July 27, 2019 – 17
th

 Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm   Ernie Rochon  Teresa Rochon and family 

Sunday July 28 2019 – 17
th

 Sunday in OT 

10:00 am   Miron Macyshyn  Nga Hoduc 

Tuesday July 30, 2019 

8:30 am   Special Intention   Mina Aro 

Wednesday July 31, 2019 – St Ignatius of Loyola 

8:30 am   Coleman and McMenamin families the Estate                          

Thursday August 1, 2019 – St Alphonsus Liguori 

8:30 am   Evelyn McMenamin   the Estate                                       

Friday August 2, 2019  

8:30 am  Pro Populo 
 

Saturday August 3, 2019 – 18
th

 Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm   Pro Populo 

Sunday August 4, 2019 – 18
th

 Sunday in OT 

10:00 am   Eugene Tannous       Antoinette & Farid Tannous 

 

Wednesday August 7, 2019 

7:00 pm   Special Intention   Mina Aro                           

Thursday August 8, 2019 – St Dominic 

8:30 am   deceased members of the Aguzzi family 

  the Aguzzi family                                        

Friday August 9, 2019 

8:30 am  Evelyn McMenamin  the Estate 
 

Saturday August 10 2019 – 19
th

 Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm   Pro Populo 

Sunday August 11 2019 – 19
th

 Sunday in OT  

10:00 am   Mariam Harb   Jeanette Harb 

Wednesday August 14 2019 – St Maximillian Kolbe 

7:00 pm Simone Lemay   Francine Geertsen                          

Thursday August 15 2019 –  

The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

8:30 am   Peach Beims   the St-Cyrs                                        

Friday August 16 2019 

8:30 am  Special Intention   Mina Aro 
 

Saturday August 17 2019 – 20
th

 Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm    

Sunday August 18 2019 – 20
th

 Sunday in OT 

10:00 am   Pro Populo 

Wednesday August 21 2019 – St Pius X 

7:00 pm   Coleman and McMenamin families                            

Thursday August 22 –  

The Queenship of the Virgin Mary 

8:30 am   Evelyn McMenamin                                          

Friday August 23 2019 

8:30 am  Special Intention   Mina Aro 
 

Saturday August 24 2019 – 21
st
 Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm   Pro Populo 

Sunday August 25 2019 – 21
st
 Sunday in OT 

10:00 am   Miron Macyshyn           Nga Hoduc 

Wednesday August 28 2019 – St Augustine 

7:00 pm   Coleman and McMenamin families                            

Thursday August 29 2019 –  

The Passion of St John the Baptist 

8:30 am   Evelyn McMenamin                                          

Friday August 30 2019 

8:30 am  Special Intention   Mina Aro 
 

Saturday August 31 2019 – 22
nd

 Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm   Pro Populo 

Sunday September 1 2019 – 22
nd

 Sunday in OT  

10:00 am   Miron Macyshyn           Nga Hoduc 

Tuesday September 3 – St Gregory the Great 

8:30 am   Johanne Gelineau   Greg Doyle 

Wednesday September 4 2019 

8:30 am   Coleman and McMenamin families                            

Thursday September 5 2019 

8:30 am   Evelyn McMenamin                                          

Friday September 6 2019 

8:30 am  Special Intention   Mina Aro 
 

Saturday September 7 2019 – 23
rd

 Sunday in OT 

5:00 pm   Pro Populo 

Sunday September 8 2019 – 23
rd

 Sunday in OT 

10:00 am   Miron Macyshyn           Nga Hoduc 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

St. Joseph needs you!  A 

signup sheet is available at 

the main doors of the 

church. 
 

 

     CFE REGISTRATION  

     begins! Forms are  

     available at the   

     entrances of the church  

     or on our website. 

 

ANNUNCIATION 

PARISH 75
TH

 

ANNIVERSARY 

 

 

 

 

 

Please see inside for details 

and more! 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 


